The Company's Common Stock is traded on the over-the-counter market, and prices are quoted on the
NASDAQ National Market System under the symbol "CMIC." The following table sets forth the high and
low closing sales price of the Company's Common Stock for the periods indicated. At December 31, 1992, the
Company had approximately 1,669 stockholders of record.

Fiscal Years Ended June 30, High Low

1991

First Quarter  $ 95/8 $ 71/4

Second Quarter  8 57/8

Third Quarter 14 65/8

Fourth Quarter 18 133/8

1992
First Quarter  241/8 155/8

Second Quarter  237/8 18

Third Quarter 183/8 12

Fourth Quarter 127/8 87/8

1993
First Quarter  14 91/4

Second Quarter  175/8 103/4

Third Quarter (through February 24, 1993)  18 133/8

On February 24, 1993, the closing sale price of the Company's Common Stock as reported by NASDAQ

was $13.375 per share.

8

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth the short-term debt and the capitalization of the Company as of
December 31, 1992, and as adjusted to give effect to the issuance and sale by the Company of the 2,200,000
shares of Common Stock offered hereby (assuming the over-allotment option is not exercised) and the
application of the estimated net proceeds therefrom. See "Use of Proceeds."

December 31, 1992

Actual As Adjusted(1)

(in thousands)

Short-term debt  $35,127 $ 8,017

Long-term debt  $ 5,570 $ 5,570
Stockholders' equity:
Common Stock, $.10 par value; 29,200,000 shares authorized, 8,999,252

shares issued and outstanding (11,199,252 shares as adjusted) (2) . . . 900 1,120
Capital in excess of par value 28,066 54,956
Retained earnings 53,410 53,284
Unamortized restricted stock plan expense 1,553icte (1,553)

Total stockholders' equity  80,823 107,807

Total capitalization  $86,393 $113,377

(1) Gives effect to a write-off of approximately $126,000, net of tax benefits, of capitalized loan expenses
related to the indebtedness to be repaid with the net proceeds of this offering.

(2) Excludes 1,143,542 shares subject to outstanding options under the Company's stock option plans with an
average exercise price of $11.17 per share. Excludes an additional 1,136,305 shares reserved for future
issuance pursuant to the Company's employee stock and stock option plans.

9

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION
The selected consolidated financial information (other than bookings and backlog) presented below for, and as of the

[…]

The principal purposes of the Offering are to fund the Company's growth, create a public market
for the Common Stock and facilitate future access by the Company to public capital markets.

10

/

DILUTION

At December 31, 1992, as adjusted for the Recapitalization, the net tangible book value of the
Company was $253.0 million or $6.07 per share of Common Stock. Net tangible book value per share
represents the Company's net worth less intangible assets of $75.5 million divided by 41,700,000
shares of Common Stock. After giving effect to the Recapitalization and the sale by the Company of
8,500,000 Shares pursuant to the Offering (at an assumed initial public offering price of $17.50 per
Share) and after deducting the underwriting discount and expenses of the Offering (estimated at $11.4
million), the pro forma net tangible book value of the Company at December 31, 1992, would have
been $390.4 million, or $7.78 per share of Common Stock. Such amount represents an immediate
increase in pro forma net tangible book value of $1.71 per share of Common Stock to the existing
stockholder and an immediate dilution to new investors of $9.72 per share of Common Stock. The
following table illustrates the dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per share to new investors:

Assumed initial public offering price per Share   $17.50
Net tangible book value per Share before the Offering   $6.07
Increase in net tangible book value per Share attributable to net
proceeds of the Offering 1.71

Pro forma net tangible book value per Share after the Offering . .   7.78
Dilution to new investors  $ 9.72

The following table sets forth at December 31, 1992, on a pro forma basis, the difference between
the existing stockholder and the purchasers of Shares in the Offering (at an assumed initial public
offering price of $17.50 per Share), with respect to the number of Shares purchased from the
Company, the total#consideration paid and the average price per Share paid:

Shares Purchased Total Consideration  Average Price
Number Percent Amount Percent Per Share Paid

Existing stockholder(1)  41,700,000 83.1% $434,043,000 74.5% $10.41
New investors  8,500,000 16.9 148,750,000 25.5 17.50
Total 50,200,000 100.0% $5.82,793,000 100.0%

(1) Adjusted to give effect to the Recapitafization. Excludes the issuance of 6,000,000 shares of Common Stock issuable upon
exercise of options granted under the Company's 1992 Stock Plan at an exercise price of $12.05 per share, if these options
are exercised, there will be ftrther dilution to the new investors. See "Management—Executive Compensation—
Compensation Under Plans-1992 Stock Plan." A portion of the total consideration for the shares owned by KDG relates to
the assumption by KDG of the Company's contingent liability for the deferred purchase price related to the MFS Chicago
acquisition. See "Certain Transactions—Minority lntecests in MFS Telecom Subsidiaries." Since the amount of this hablity
is not yet ascertainable, no value has been ascribed to this liabikty for purposes of this table.

11

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth at December 31, 1992 the actual capitalization of the Company and
the capitalization of the Company as adjusted to reflect the issuance of 8,500,000 Shares pursuant to
the Offering (at an assumed initial public offering price of $17.50 per Share). This table should be read
in conjunction with the Selected Consolidated Financial Data and the Consolidated Financial
Statements and notes thereto included elsewhere in this Prospectus.

December 31, 1992

Actual As Adjusted(1)

(dollars In thousands)
Long-term debt, net of current portion  $ 169 $ 169
Minority interests(2) 7,762 7,762
Stockholders' equity

Common Stock, $ .01 par value, 125,000,000 shares autho-
rized, 100 shares issued and outstanding and 50,200,000
shares as adjusted (3)  10 502

Additional paid-in capital  404,033 570,936
Foreign currency adjustment 53 53
Accumulated deficit (105,580) (105,580)

Total stockholders' equity  298,516 465,911

Total capitalization $ 306,447 $473,842

(1) Also adjusted to give effect to the Recapitalization. See Note 15 to the Consolidated Rnancial Statements.
(2) The Company's networks are owned through subsidiaries, five of which have minority stockholders. See "Certain

Transactions—Minority Interests in MFS Telecom Subsidiaries" and Note 2 to the Consolidated Financial Statements.
(3) Excludes 6,000,000 shares of Common Stock issuable upon exercise of options granted under the Company's 1992 Stock

Plan. See "Management—Executive Compensation—Compensation Under Plans-1992 Stock Plan."

DIVIDEND POUCY

The Company has not paid any cash dividends on its Common Stock. The Company intends to